Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.10.2007) 1
Rated operational Blocking Control Rated operational current
voltage voltage voltage 20 AACrms
230 VAC 600 Vp 4-32 VDC RMD1H23D20
24-275 VAC RMD1H23A20
24-190 VDC
Hybrid Relay
Number of Poles

This switching method protects
the contacts of the electrome-
Ordering Key
Solid State Relays
chanical relay and reduces
heating of the thyristors. The
same principle applies dur-
ing removal of the control
input. The result is millions
of trouble-free cycles in a
compact and modular
switching package.
Selection Guide
Industrial, 1-Phase Hybrid
Switching mode Rated operational Rated operational Control voltage
voltage current
H: Hybrid Switching 23:230 VAC 20: 20AACrms D: 4-32 VDC
A: 24-275VAC/ 24-190VDC
Type Selection
RMD 1 H 23 D 20
Type RMD
General Specifications
Operational voltage range 195 - 253 VACrms
Blocking voltage 600Vp
Zero voltage turn-on <15V
Operational frequency range 45-65Hz
Power factor ≥ 0.9 @ 230VACrms
Approvals UL, cUL
Markings CE
Emission
RMD1H23D20 EN55011/CISPR11 Class A
RMD1H23A20 EN55011/CISPR11 Class B
Pollution degree 2
Degree of protection IP20 (IEC 60529)
Numbers of cycles > 5,000,000
Audible noise < 40dB at 1m
Control status indication LED, Green
Dielectric withstand voltage
input to output 2.5kVACrms
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.10.2007)
All dimensions in mm
RMD
DimensionsConnection Diagram
N L A1+
LOAD A2-
1 3
2 4
1N 3L A1
2 4 A2
Input Specifications
RMD1H23D20 RMD1H23A20